

ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2015		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2015 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget			Original Detail Budget		
		SUMMARIZED YTD	2015 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2015	Prior Years	2015	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related To 2015 Budget Year	YTD	2015 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT	2015 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
<b>ASSETS</b>																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	236,099.63	17,469.96	957,744.40	975,214.36						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	236,099.63	17,469.96	957,744.40	975,214.36						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>236,099.63</b>	<b>17,469.96</b>	<b>957,744.40</b>	<b>975,214.36</b>						
<b>LIABILITIES</b>																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	140,909.88	-30.00	202,698.58	202,668.58						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	140,909.88	-30.00	202,698.58	202,668.58						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>140,909.88</b>	<b>-30.00</b>	<b>202,698.58</b>	<b>202,668.58</b>						
<b>FUND EQUITY</b>																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL FUND EQUITY</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>						
<b>REVENUES</b>																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	67%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	67%
6311	Federal Grants	-1,701,895.00	-1,701,895.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	842,579.00	842,579.00	50%	-859,316.00	50%	50%	67%	
6321	State Grants	-7,713,436.19	-7,713,436.19	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,113,538.60	4,113,538.60	53%	-3,599,897.59	53%	53%	67%	
6323	State Direct	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	79,426.72	0.00	106,392.59	106,392.59	0%	106,392.59	0%	0%	67%	
6300	Intergovernmental	-9,415,331.19	-9,415,331.19	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	79,426.72	0.00	5,062,510.19	5,062,510.19	54%	-4,352,821.00	54%	54%	67%	
6444	Other Fees	-38,572.00	-38,572.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-38,572.00	0%	0%	67%	
6400	Charges for Services	-38,572.00	-38,572.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-38,572.00	0%	0%	67%	
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	67%	
6751	Contributions	-116,140.00	-116,140.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-116,140.00	0%	0%	67%	
6700	Other Revenue	-116,140.00	-116,140.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-116,140.00	0%	0%	67%	
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	67%	
6964	Indirect Revenue	-636,830.00	-636,830.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-636,830.00	0%	0%	67%	
6965	Transfer From Other Funds	-165,000.00	-165,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	215,643.75	0.00	555,597.48	555,597.48	337%	390,597.48	337%	337%	67%	
6900	Charges to County Agencies	-801,830.00	-801,830.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	215,643.75	0.00	555,597.48	555,597.48	69%	-246,232.52	69%	69%	67%	
	<b>TOTAL REVENUES</b>	<b>-10,371,873.19</b>	<b>-10,371,873.19</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>295,070.47</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>5,618,107.67</b>	<b>5,618,107.67</b>	<b>54%</b>	<b>-4,753,765.52</b>	<b>54%</b>	<b>54%</b>	<b>67%</b>	
<b>EXPENSES</b>																	
7100	Personnel Services	4,568,328.79	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	67%	
7113	Professional	0.00	32,182.02	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-5,891.30	0.00	-52,429.14	-52,429.14	0%	-20,247.12	163%	163%	67%	
7114	Staff	0.00	2,871,621.57	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-230,063.73	0.00	-2,019,310.81	-2,019,310.81	0%	852,310.76	70%	70%	67%	
7115	Wages	0.00	480,002.94	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-31,153.98	0.00	-286,047.20	-286,047.20	0%	193,955.74	60%	60%	67%	
7121	Fica	0.00	258,861.19	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-19,813.77	0.00	-174,332.92	-174,332.92	0%	84,528.27	67%	67%	67%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	278,784.59	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-21,048.30	0.00	-191,378.64	-191,378.64	0%	87,405.95	69%	69%	67%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	10,745.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-493.49	0.00	-4,529.05	-4,529.05	0%	6,215.95	42%	42%	67%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	4,322.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-47.37	0.00	-4,359.03	-4,359.03	0%	-36.23	101%	101%	67%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	2,368.68	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-187.14	0.00	-1,649.08	-1,649.08	0%	719.60	70%	70%	67%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	609,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-52,170.87	0.00	-466,069.86	-466,069.86	0%	143,530.14	76%	76%	67%	
7132	Dental	0.00	16,320.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-899.93	0.00	-8,097.46	-8,097.46	0%	8,222.54	50%	50%	67%	
7133	Vision	0.00	3,520.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,509.77	0.00	-1,509.77	-1,509.77	0%	2,010.23	43%	43%	67%	
7100	<b>Personnel Services</b>	<b>4,568,328.79</b>	<b>4,568,328.79</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-361,936.66</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-3,209,712.96</b>	<b>-3,209,712.96</b>	<b>70%</b>	<b>1,358,615.83</b>	<b>70%</b>	<b>70%</b>	<b>67%</b>	
7200	Supplies	502,666.19	0.00	0.00	0.00	-511.95	-21,947.99	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-21,947.99	0%	0%	67%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	15,900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,677.37	-229.88	-10,060.68	-10,290.56	0%	5,839.32	63%	63%	67%	
7221	Food	0.00	287,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-23,633.81	-3,996.18	-169,116.18	-173,112.36	0%	118,483.82	59%	59%	67%	
7225	Clothing	0.00	200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-8.49	-8.49	0%	191.51	4%	4%	67%	
7227	Other Oper Supplies	0.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-10,121.37	-10,121.37	0%	-121.37	101%	101%	67%	
7228	Other Equipment & Furniture	0.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,574.00	-2,574.00	0%	-74.00	103%	103%	67%	
7231	Drugs & Medicine	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-9.60	-9.60	0%	-9.60	0%	0%	67%	
7232	Medical & Dental Supplies	0.00	158,499.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,947.59	0.00	-100,872.53	-100,872.53	0%	57,626.47	64%	64%	67%	
7244	Equip & Motor Vehicle Supplies	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-46.37	-429.61	0.00	-429.61	0%	1,000.00	0%	0%	67%	
7251	Other Software	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-18,557.19	-18,557.19	0%	-18,557.19	0%	0%	67%	
7252	Other Hardware	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,052.83	-1,052.83	0%	-1,052.83	0%	0%	67%	
7200	<b>Supplies</b>	<b>502,666.19</b>	<b>475,699.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-511.95</b>	<b>-21,947.99</b>	<b>-32,305.14</b>	<b>-4,655.67</b>	<b>-312,372.87</b>	<b>-317,028.54</b>	<b>67%</b>	<b>141,378.14</b>	<b>66%</b>	<b>70%</b>	<b>67%</b>	
7300	Purchased Services	2,817,372.88	0.00	0.00	0.00	-281.35	-24,391.98	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-24,391.98	0%	0%	67%	
7314	Legal	0.00	50,532.00														

Department: G  
As of: 2015-08-31

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2015 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2015 SUMMARIZED YTD	2015 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2015	Prior Years	2015	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2015 Budget Year	YTD	2015 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2015 BGT PCT	2015 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
7334	Rent	0.00	34,100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,900.00	0.00	-16,779.00	-16,779.00	0%	0%	17,321.00	49%	49%	67%
7336	Equipment Maintenance & Repair	0.00	1,900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0%	1,900.00	0%	0%	67%
7337	Auto/Vehicle Maint & Repair	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-69.32	0.00	-69.32	-69.32	0%	0%	-69.32	0%	0%	67%
7343	Travel-Certification-Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-299.48	-299.48	0%	0%	-299.48	0%	0%	67%
7344	Travel - Other	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,602.57	-1,602.57	0%	0%	-1,602.57	0%	0%	67%
7345	Other Contractual Services	0.00	1,832,347.88	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-136,686.29	-1,098.91	-998,702.38	-999,801.29	0%	0%	833,645.50	55%	55%	67%
7346	Misc Services	0.00	200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-96.79	0.00	-876.79	-876.79	0%	0%	-676.79	438%	438%	67%
7366	Fuel Subsidy	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-27.17	-27.17	0%	0%	-27.17	0%	0%	67%
7367	Association Dues	0.00	6,550.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-13,975.10	-13,975.10	0%	0%	-7,425.10	213%	213%	67%
7375	Rep Typ Interpreter	0.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-528.45	-528.45	0%	0%	1,471.55	26%	26%	67%
7385	Moving Expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-470.00	-470.00	0%	0%	-470.00	0%	0%	67%
<b>7300</b>	<b>Purchased Services</b>	<b>2,817,372.88</b>	<b>2,498,464.88</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-281.35</b>	<b>-24,391.98</b>	<b>-166,106.09</b>	<b>-12,784.29</b>	<b>-1,397,291.72</b>	<b>-1,410,076.01</b>	<b>1,395,689.18</b>	<b>50%</b>	<b>1,076,781.18</b>	<b>56%</b>	<b>57%</b>	<b>67%</b>
7400	Special Services	1,846,675.33	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0.00	0%	0%	67%
7434	Recreation & Education	0.00	30,859.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,636.15	0.00	-19,884.11	-19,884.11	0%	0%	10,974.89	64%	64%	67%
7438	Home Delivered Meals	0.00	302,122.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-14,854.50	0.00	-250,948.52	-250,948.52	0%	0%	51,173.48	83%	83%	67%
7443	Homemaker	0.00	1,281,364.33	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-33,390.21	0.00	-1,079,596.21	-1,079,596.21	0%	0%	201,768.12	84%	84%	67%
7447	Outreach	0.00	85,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-11,207.48	0.00	-77,919.93	-77,919.93	0%	0%	7,080.07	92%	92%	67%
7451	Transportation (N)	0.00	50,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-40,226.85	-40,226.85	0%	0%	9,773.15	80%	80%	67%
<b>7400</b>	<b>Special Services</b>	<b>1,846,675.33</b>	<b>1,749,345.33</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-61,088.34</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-1,468,575.62</b>	<b>-1,468,575.62</b>	<b>378,099.71</b>	<b>80%</b>	<b>280,769.71</b>	<b>84%</b>	<b>84%</b>	<b>67%</b>
<b>7500</b>	<b>Capital Expenditures</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>67%</b>
7900	Charges From County Agents	636,830.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0.00	0%	0%	67%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00	636,830.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-50,643.75	0.00	-390,597.48	-390,597.48	0%	0%	246,232.52	61%	61%	67%
<b>7900</b>	<b>Charges from County Agents</b>	<b>636,830.00</b>	<b>636,830.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-50,643.75</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-390,597.48</b>	<b>-390,597.48</b>	<b>246,232.52</b>	<b>61%</b>	<b>246,232.52</b>	<b>61%</b>	<b>61%</b>	<b>67%</b>
<b>TOTAL EXPENSES</b>		<b>10,371,873.19</b>	<b>9,928,668.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-793.30</b>	<b>-46,339.97</b>	<b>-672,079.98</b>	<b>-17,439.96</b>	<b>-6,778,550.65</b>	<b>-6,795,990.61</b>	<b>3,546,982.57</b>	<b>66%</b>	<b>3,103,777.38</b>	<b>68%</b>	<b>69%</b>	<b>67%</b>